

Privacy statement Koninklijke Euroma B.V.

This website <u>https://www.euroma.com/</u> "the Website" or "this Website" hereafter) is operated by Koninklijke Euroma BV, a registered business in Wapenveld (NL) ("Koninklijke Euroma" hereafter).

When you visit this Website, Koninklijke Euroma can collect data from you for processing purposes. This occurs either directly (while you complete a form) or indirectly. Koninklijke Euroma respects your privacy and your data are processed strictly in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation GDPR (*Algemene Verordening Gegevensbescherming (AVG*)) and other applicable regulatory requirements in the manner and for the purposes set out below.

This privacy statement supports the principles observed in the processing of all data procured via this website.

Nature and purpose of processing

Koninklijke Euroma records information concerning the use of this website. This would include data such as visitor numbers, number of page views, properties of web browsers used, location data and other communication data. When you contact us via this website we are able to store the data you provide, via a form or chat box. The data collected is recorded strictly for internal use only. No data is made available to other parties and/or organisations for commercial ends.

The data collected by Koninklijke Euroma is used in order to:

- enhance website performance and enable you to make optimal use of this Website;
- obtain a better picture of what interests our Website users;
- communicate about products and services that may be of interest to you;
- counter inappropriate and/or unlawful use of this Website.

Cookies

This Website uses cookies. A cookie is a tiny data file, installed by your web browser on your hard disk, which generally serves a variety of purposes.

Some cookies, for example, let us collect information about website views. This type of data assists Koninklijke Euroma in further developing this website, by way of improvements and modifications responding to users' wishes. Cookies are also used to remember your settings.

You can remove cookies by following the instructions contained in the help file of your internet browser. If you choose to deactivate cookies, this may affect website performance in some sections. Koninklijke Euroma uses cookies, inter alia, to support the following functions:

- Google Analytics: a statistics service provided by Google.
- Mailchimp: forwards mailings and informative messages.

Protecting your data

Koninklijke Euroma regards adequate protection of your data as a vital responsibility. Hence a set of physical, technical, electronic, organisational and contractual measures are in place to protect your data from accidental or unlawful destruction, modification, unauthorised release or access, regardless of whether the processing occurs in the Netherlands or elsewhere.

Viewing and correcting your data

Under the provisions of the General Data Protection Regulation GDPR (*Algemene Verordening Gegevensbescherming (AVG*)) you have the right to view the information which Koninklijke Euroma has processed about you (while you completed a form) and to correct your data appropriately. If you wish to exercise this right, or if you have questions on how Koninklijke Euroma processes your data, contact us via info@euroma.com

Changes

In closing, note that Koninklijke Euroma may introduce changes in this Privacy statement. Therefore, periodic referencing of this Privacy statement is recommended.

